DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of May 08, 2024

2012-00045 RECEIVED: 02/03/12 FILED: 02/03/12 FINAL: 06/12/12 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: 807 KAR 5:066 Section 10(2)(a)-Minimum Pipe Sizes

CASE CODE

Deviation

UTILITIES:

Whitley County Water District #1

INDEX OF EVENTS:

06/12/12

Order Entered: Whitley District's request for deviation from 807 KAR 5066, Section 10(2)(a) is granted.

2. Whitley District is permitted to extend the existing 2-inch main that runs along Pleasant Ridge Road

in Whitley County, Kentucky an additional 440 linear feet to

serve an additional customer. 3. Whitley District shall continue to use 2-inch main that runs along Pleasant Ridge Road in Whitley County, Kentucky only as long as the water main complies with all other sections of 807 KAR 5:066. 4. Whitley District shall monitor the adequacy of the proposed water main and shall take necessary actions to maintain the level of service within the standards set forth in

807 KAR 51066.

06/06/12 Letter to Kenneth Taylor filing document into the record

02/10/12 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

02/03/12 Whitley County Water District's Request for Deviation from 807 KAR 5:066 Section 10(2)(a)

Total Number of Cases: 1